Recalls

RECALL: 26,108 Bily® Retractable Safety Gate Due To Chemical Hazard

Health Canada, along with Bily have announced a voluntary recall of about 26,108 Bily® Retractable Safety Gate because the surface coating applied on the metal tube of the gates contains barium in excess of allowable limits. 

Bily Retractable Safety Gate, BG370200, black

Health Canada’s sampling and evaluation program has determined that these products do not meet the Canadian safety requirements for expansion gates. Specifically, the surface coating applied on the metal tube of the gates contains barium in excess of allowable limits.

As of January 10, 2020, the company has received no report of consumer incidents or injuries in Canada.

This recall involves Bily® Retractable Safety Gates, item number BG370018 and BG370200. The gates are available in white or black. The manufacturing date code label can be found at the bottom of the gate.

Recalled products:
Item numberManufacturing date
BG3700182019/05/08

2019/07/30

BG3702002019/05/08

2019/07/30

2019/08/10

Consumers should immediately stop using the recalled expansion gates and contact Elfe Juvenile Products for a repair kit.

For more information, consumers may contact Elfe Juvenile Products toll free at 1-800-667-8184 between 8:30 am and 5:00 pm Eastern Time Monday to Friday or by email.

About the author

Lisa Arneill

SAHM of 2 boys and founder of GrowingYourBaby.com and World Traveled Family. When I'm not running around after my boys, I'm looking for our next vacation spot!

Leave a Comment